Edwards’ acoustic enclosures are the
ideal noise reduction solution for use in a
laboratory or an industrial environment. The
specially designed soundproof enclosures are
made of materials with high noise absorption,
reducing vacuum pump noise by up to 9 dB(A),
with no impact on vacuum pump efficiency.
Two integrated air cooling fans provide ventilation to

edwardsvacuum.com
Technical data
Ordering information
Product description Item number
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRD317000
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD318000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRY5C0000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD797000
Dimensions mm (inch)
Dimension RV/EM nXDS/XDS
A 790 (31.10) 778 (30.63)
B 285 (11.22) 442 (17.40)
C 460 (18.11) 580 (22.83)
Spares and accessories Item number
2 m electrical supply cable, UK 3 pin plug A50505000
2 m electrical supply cable, N.Europe plug A50506000
2 m electrical supply cable, USA/Japan plug A50507000
2 m electrical supply cable, no plug A50508000
NW25 aluminium nipple 100 mm long C10514409
NW40 aluminium nipple 130 mm long C10516409
GLOBAL CONTACTS
Publication Number: 3601 0036 01